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MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT AND FORESI'S 

NOTIFICATION 

New Delhi, the 1 st March, 2011 

S.O. 473(E).- Iii exercise of the powers conferred 
by Section 38 of the Biological Diversity Act, 2002 (18 of 
2003), the Central Government, in consultation with the 

Government of Tamil Nadu, hereby notifies the species of 
_ plants and. animals which are on the verg_e of extinction, as 
J ist,ed in column (2) of the Table below, for the State of 
.' Tamil Nadu, namely:-

SI.No. 

(1) 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 
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. .,Tobie 
: .!··~·--:· !1\'.:' . t~)ti 

Belosynapsis kewensis Hassk. 

Brysophyllum tetrandrum (Bedd.) Hook. f. 
exBedd. . -- ~ 

Cinnamomum wala~arense Kosterm. 

Didy.mocarpus missionis Wall. ex R. Br. 

. p jmorphocalyx beddomei (Benth.) Airy 
' Shaw · 

Diospyros barberi Ramasw. 

Diospyros humilis Bourd. 

Drypetes porteri (Gamble) Pax & Hoffin. 

Elaeocarpus blascoi Weibel 

Elaeocarpus venustus ~edd. 

Hoya kanyak:umariana AN. Herny & Swamm. 

Impatiens -auriculata Wight 

Janakid aryalpathra Joseph & V. Chandras. 

Memecylon sisparense Gamble 

Paphiopedilium druryi (Bedd.) Pfitzer 

Phyl/anthus anamalayanus (Gamble) 
G L.Webster [= Pseudoglochidion anamal 
ayOflum Gamble · 

Popowia beddomeana Hook.f. & Thomson , 

Sonerila pu(11f!)'ensis Gamble 

Symplocos oligandra Bedd. 

Syzygium beddomei (Duthie) Chithra 

Syzygium courtallense (Gamble) Alston 

Svzvqium qambleanum Rathakr. & Chithra 

Toxocarpus beddomei Gamble 

Name of Animals 

Latidens salimalli, 'rhonglongya, 1974 
Viverra civettina, Blyth, 1862 

Balaenoptera musculus (Linneaeus, 1758) 

· Dugongdugon(Muller, 1776) 

Panthera tigris tigris, Lµmaeus, 1758 

Gyps bengalensis ( Gmelin, 1788) 

Gyps indicus (Scopoli, 1786) 

Derinochelys coriacea(Vandelli, 1761) 

Eretinochelys imbricata (Linnaeus, 1766) 
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(1) 

10. 
11. 
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13. 
14. 

15. 
16. 

(2) 

Kachuga kachuga (Gray, 1831) 
Fejervarya murthiiPillai, 1979 
Indirana phrynoderma (Boulenger, 1882) 
Philautus chalaziodes (Gunther, 1876) 
Rhacophorus pseudomalabaricus 
Vasudevan & Dutta, iOOO 

Anoxypristis cuspidata (Latham, 1794) 
Pristis zijsron Bleeker, 1851 

2. The collection of the species of plants and animals 
listed in column (2) of the Table shall be prohibited, except 
with the approval of the Tamil Nadu State Biodiversity 
Board only for the purposes mentioned below, namely :-

(a) scientific research; 
(b) herbarium and museum of scientific and aca­

demic institutions; 
(c) propagation; and 

3 

(d) any other scientific investigation. 

3. The Tamil Nadu State Biodiversity Board shall 
undertake :-

(i) studies on all aspects of the notified species 
for holistic understanding; 

(ii) propagation or the notified species for the pur­
pose of in situ and ex situ conservation ana -
rehabilitation; and 

(iii) awareness programmes and provide educa­
tional materials on notified species for forest 
department personnel, Biodiversity Manage­
ment Commitq:es, ecotourism programmes, and . 
forest dwellers and tribals. 

[F. No.28-12/2008-CS-Ill] 

HEM.PANDE, Jt. Secy. 
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