



भारत का राजपत्र

The Gazette of India

असाधारण

EXTRAORDINARY

भाग II—खण्ड 3—उप-खण्ड (ii)
PART II—Section 3—Sub-section (ii)प्राधिकार से प्रकाशित
PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

सं. 406]

नई दिल्ली, बृहस्पतिवार, मार्च 3, 2011/फाल्गुन 12, 1932

No. 406]

NEW DELHI, THURSDAY, MARCH 3, 2011/PHALGUNA 12, 1932

पर्यावरण एवं वन मंत्रालय

(1)

(2)

अधिसूचना

नई दिल्ली, 1 मार्च, 2011

का.आ. 473(अ).—केन्द्रीय सरकार, जैव-विविधता अधिनियम, 2002 (2003 का 18) की धारा 38 द्वारा प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए, तमिलनाडु सरकार के परामर्श से तमिलनाडु राज्य के ऐसे पौधों और पशुओं की प्रजातियां जो नीचे सारणी के स्तम्भ (2) की सूची के अनुसार लुप्त होने के कगार पर हैं अधिसूचित करती है, अर्थात् :—

सारणी

क्रम संख्या	पौधों के नाम
(1)	(2)
1.	बेलोसिनेपसिस केवेनसिस हसक
2.	ब्राइसोफेलम टेट्रांड्रम (बेड्ड) हूक एफ एक्स बेड्ड
3.	सिन्नामोमम वालेवैरेंस कोस्टर्म
4.	डिडीमोकार्पस मिसीओनिस वाल एक्स आर. बीआर
5.	डिमोफॉकालिक्स बेडोमई (बेन्थ) एयरी सा
6.	डायसपायरस बारबेरी रामसाव
7.	डायसपायरस हिमोलिस बोर्ड
8.	ड्राइपेटिस पोर्टेरी (गैबल) पैक्स एण्ड हफ्म
9.	इलाओकारपस ब्लास्कोई वाइविल
10.	इलाओकारपस वेनसटस बेड्ड

11.	होया कन्याकुमारियाना ए एन हेनरी एण्ड स्वामिन
12.	इम्पेसेंस औरीकुलाटा व्हेट
13.	जानाकिया अर्यालपथरा जोशिप एण्ड वी चन्द्रास
14.	मेमेसाइलिन सिसपाइरेन्स गैम्बल
15.	पाफियोपोडिलियम डूरी (बैड्ड) पीफजर
16.	फाइलनथस अन्नामलाइनस (गैम्बल) जी. एल. वेबस्टर [= सीडोग्लोचिडियन अन्नामलाइनम गैम्बर
17.	पोपोविया बेड्डोमिना हूक. एफ. एण्ड थाम्सन
18.	सोनेरिला पलनेंसिस गैम्बल
19.	सिम्पलोकस ओलीगेण्ड्रा बेड्ड
20.	सिजीजियम बेडोमई (डथी) चित्रा
21.	सिजीजियम कोटालेन्च (गैम्बल) एलस्टन
22.	सिजीजियम गैम्बलीनम रथकर एण्ड चित्रा
23.	टोक्सोकर्पस बेडोमई गैम्बल

पशुओं के नाम

1.	लेटीडेंस सालीमाली, थोंगलॉंगया, 1974
2.	विवेरा सिवेदित्ना, ब्लायाथ, 1862
3.	बलायनोप्टेरा मुसकुलस (लिनीयस, 1758)
4.	डुगोंग डुगांव (मुल्लेर, 1776)
5.	पेंथरा टाइगर्स टाइगर्स, लिनायस, 1758)
6.	जिप्स बेंगालेंसिस (जीमेलिन, 1788)

(1)	(2)
7.	जिप्स इंडीकस (स्कोपोली, 1786)
8.	डर्मोसेलिस कोरेसिया (बेंडेली, 1761)
9.	इरेटमोसेलिस इम्ब्रीकाटा (लिनायस, 1766)
10.	कचुगा कचुगा (ग्रे, 1831)
11.	फेजरबारिया मुथिल पिलाई, 1979
12.	इंदिरायना फ्राइनोडर्मा (बोर्लिंगर, 1882)
13.	फिलाटस चलाजियोडस (गुन्थर, 1876)
14.	राकोफोरस सिडोमालाबारिकस वासुदेवन एण्ड दत्ता, 2000
15.	अनोक्सीप्रिस्टिस कॉस्पीडाटा (लाथम, 1794)
16.	प्रिस्टिस जिजसों ब्लीकर, 1851

2. सारणी के स्तम्भ (2) में सूचीबद्ध पौधों और पशुओं की जातियों के संग्रह का निम्नलिखित प्रयोजनों के लिए ही तमिलनाडु राज्य जैव-विविधता बोर्ड के अनुमोदन के सिवाय प्रतिषिद्ध किया जाएगा, अर्थात् :—

- (क) वैज्ञानिक अनुसंधान;
- (ख) वैज्ञानिक और शैक्षणिक संस्थाओं के वनस्पति संग्रहालय और संग्रहालय;
- (ग) प्रचार; और
- (घ) कोई अन्य वैज्ञानिक अन्वेषण।

3. तमिलनाडु राज्य जैव-विविधता बोर्ड निम्नलिखित का भार अपने ऊपर लेगा -

- (i) संपूर्ण समझ के लिए अधिसूचित प्रजातियों के सभी पहलुओं का अध्ययन;
- (ii) यथावत और पूर्ववत संरक्षण तथा पुनर्वास के प्रयोजन हेतु अधिसूचित प्रजातियों का प्रचार; और
- (iii) वन विभाग के कार्मिक, जैव-विविधता प्रबंध समितियों, पारिस्थितिक पर्यटन कार्यक्रमों और वनवासियों और जनजातियों के लिए अधिसूचित प्रजातियों पर जागरूकता कार्यक्रम आयोजित करना और शैक्षिक सामग्री उपलब्ध कराना।

[फा. सं. 28-12/2008-सीएस-III]

हेम पाण्डे, संयुक्त सचिव

MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS

NOTIFICATION

New Delhi, the 1st March, 2011

S.O. 473(E).— In exercise of the powers conferred by Section 38 of the Biological Diversity Act, 2002 (18 of 2003), the Central Government, in consultation with the

Government of Tamil Nadu, hereby notifies the species of plants and animals which are on the verge of extinction, as listed in column (2) of the Table below, for the State of Tamil Nadu, namely :—

Table

Sl. No.	Name of the Plants
(1)	(2)
1.	<i>Belosynopsis kewensis</i> Hassk.
2.	<i>Brysophyllum tetrandrum</i> (Bedd.) Hook. f. ex Bedd.
3.	<i>Cinnamomum walaiwarensense</i> Kosterm.
4.	<i>Didymocarpus missionis</i> Wall. ex R. Br.
5.	<i>Dimorphocalyx beddomei</i> (Benth.) Airy Shaw
6.	<i>Diospyros barberi</i> Ramasw.
7.	<i>Diospyros humilis</i> Bourd.
8.	<i>Drypetes porteri</i> (Gamble) Pax & Hoffm.
9.	<i>Elaeocarpus blascoi</i> Weibel
10.	<i>Elaeocarpus venustus</i> Bedd.
11.	<i>Hoya kanyakumariana</i> A.N. Henry & Swamin.
12.	<i>Impatiens auriculata</i> Wight
13.	<i>Janakia aryalpathra</i> Joseph & V. Chandras.
14.	<i>Memecylon sisparensense</i> Gamble
15.	<i>Paphiopedilium druryi</i> (Bedd.) Pfitzer
16.	<i>Phyllanthus anamalayanus</i> (Gamble) G. L. Webster [= <i>Pseudoglochidion anamal ayatum</i> Gamble
17.	<i>Popowia beddomeana</i> Hook.f. & Thomson
18.	<i>Sonerila pulneyensis</i> Gamble
19.	<i>Symplocos oligandra</i> Bedd.
20.	<i>Syzygium beddomei</i> (Duthie) Chithra
21.	<i>Syzygium courtallense</i> (Gamble) Alston
22.	<i>Syzgium qambleanum</i> Rathakr. & Chithra
23.	<i>Toxocarpus beddomei</i> Gamble
Name of Animals	
1.	<i>Latidens salimalli</i> , Thonglongya, 1974
2.	<i>Viverra civettina</i> , Blyth, 1862
3.	<i>Balaenoptera musculus</i> (Linnaeus, 1758)
4.	<i>Dugong dugon</i> (Muller, 1776)
5.	<i>Panthera tigris tigris</i> , Linnaeus, 1758
6.	<i>Gyps bengalensis</i> (Gmelin, 1788)
7.	<i>Gyps indicus</i> (Scopoli, 1786)
8.	<i>Dermodochelys coriacea</i> (Vandelli, 1761)
9.	<i>Eretmodochelys imbricata</i> (Linnaeus, 1766)

(1)	(2)
10.	<i>Kachuga kachuga</i> (Gray, 1831)
11.	<i>Fejervarya murthii</i> Pillai, 1979
12.	<i>Indirana phrynoderma</i> (Boulenger, 1882)
13.	<i>Philautus chalaziodes</i> (Gunther, 1876)
14.	<i>Rhacophorus pseudomalabaricus</i> Vasudevan & Dutta, 2000
15.	<i>Anoxypristis cuspidata</i> (Latham, 1794)
16.	<i>Pristis zijsron</i> Bleeker, 1851

2. The collection of the species of plants and animals listed in column (2) of the Table shall be prohibited, except with the approval of the Tamil Nadu State Biodiversity Board only for the purposes mentioned below, namely :—

- scientific research;
- herbarium and museum of scientific and academic institutions;
- propagation; and

(d) any other scientific investigation.

3. The Tamil Nadu State Biodiversity Board shall undertake :—

- studies on all aspects of the notified species for holistic understanding;
- propagation of the notified species for the purpose of in situ and ex situ conservation and rehabilitation; and
- awareness programmes and provide educational materials on notified species for forest department personnel, Biodiversity Management Committees, ecotourism programmes, and forest dwellers and tribals.

[F.No.28-12/2008-CS-III]

HEM. PANDE, Jt. Secy.